

Laurence Gluck, founder of Stellar Management

June 25, 2024 - Front Section



Laurence Gluck

Manhattan, NY Laurence Gluck, founder of Stellar Management, passed away at home surrounded by friends and family after a battle with ALS. A visionary leader in the real estate industry, Gluck's dedication and commitment to excellence have left an indelible mark on New York City's landscape. His legacy of innovation and integrity will continue to inspire all who knew him.

Nearly 40 years ago, Gluck founded Stellar Management and began building what is now one of the largest owners and operators of residential and commercial real estate in America. Stellar Management operates a portfolio exceeding 12,000 apartments in 100+ buildings, over one million s/f of retail space, and more than two million s/f of office space. Additionally, the firm continues to grow with an active pipeline of over one million s/f under development.

Gluck family members remain at the core of Stellar Management's leadership team with Gluck's wife, Sandra, and eldest daughter, Amanda, overseeing the firm's investments, management, and operations. Stellar Management continues to be a family business dedicated to the long-term ownership and stewardship of New York City commercial real estate.

Over the past two decades, Larry purposely built a deep bench of seasoned executives, including managing partners Adam Roman, Matthew Lembo, and Ryan Jackson who have been integral to the company's direction and growth for nearly 20 years. The executive team, alongside the Gluck family, stands ready to guide Stellar Management into the future, ensuring a seamless transition and continued success.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540